
Round 3 : April 26 - 28
Queensland Raceway

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS AUSTRALIAN SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 27/04/24 Started at: 14:54:35
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 15:16

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 46 Mike JONES (QLD) / Yamaha Racing Team / 
Shop Yamaha / Pirelli

Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:07.155  4 of  6 273

2 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) / Penrite Racing Yamaha YZF-R1 1:07.535  2 of  7 .380 .380 276
3 14 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) / Macarthur BMW 

Motorrad / Thrumster Bus. Pk / Port Bike / GB 
Racing / 3 Story Cap.

Bmw M1000RR 1:07.651  3 of  6 .496 .116 274

4 1 Troy HERFOSS (QLD) / DesmoSport Ducati Ducati V4R 1:07.736  3 of  6 .581 .085 276
5 21 Josh WATERS (VIC) / McMartin Racing / 

Gotzinger Small Goods
Ducati V4R 1:07.774  3 of  5 .619 .038 274

6 11 Broc PEARSON (QLD) / DesmoSport Ducati Ducati YZF-R1 1:07.822  3 of  7 .667 .048 273
7 65 Cru HALLIDAY (NSW) / Yamaha Racing Team / 

Shop Yamaha / Pirelli
Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:07.904  3 of  7 .749 .082 271

8 61 Arthur SISSIS (SA) / Hoey Racing / Picture Me 
Rollin Motorcycle Accessory Emporium

Yamaha YZF R1 1:07.950  4 of  7 .795 .046 278

9 67 Bryan STARING (WA) / MotoGo Yamaha Yamaha YZF-R1 1:08.098  3 of  7 .943 .148 272
10 13 Anthony WEST (QLD) / Addicted to Track Yamaha YZF-R1 1:08.146  3 of  4 .991 .048 270
11 3 Cameron DUNKER (NSW) / Penrite Racing Yamaha YZF-R1 1:08.235  2 of  7 1.080 .089 271
12 308 John LYTRAS (QLD) / Caboolture Yamaha / AGV 

/ TCX / Pirelli / Motul / RK Chains / Ricondi
Yamaha YZF-R1 1:09.304  3 of  5 2.149 1.069 262

New qualifying record for SBK class - Previous: 1:07.565 by Max STAUFFER (NSW) on a Yamaha YZF-R1 set on 27/04/24

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 : April 26 - 28
Queensland Raceway

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS AUSTRALIAN SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 27/04/24 Started at: 14:54:35
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 15:16

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 Troy HERFOSS (QLD) 1:15.733 1:07.844 1:07.736 1:31.439 4:37.499 6:31.749
3 Cameron DUNKER (NSW) 1:15.144 1:08.235 1:08.898 1:31.242 3:05.418 1:40.288 6:08.127

11 Broc PEARSON (QLD) 1:15.331 1:08.803 1:07.822 1:31.335 3:07.034 1:49.645 5:42.268
13 Anthony WEST (QLD) 1:23.574 1:08.444 1:08.146 3:36.936
14 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) 1:16.632 1:07.675 1:07.651 3:42.839 7:24.189 1:42.427
21 Josh WATERS (VIC) 1:35.719 1:08.252 1:07.774 1:31.530 10:20.679
27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) 1:14.645 1:07.535 1:07.574 1:34.957 4:14.971 5:26.343 1:15.502
46 Mike JONES (QLD) 1:25.136 1:07.473 1:09.507 1:07.155 9:20.848 2:30.460
61 Arthur SISSIS (SA) 1:18.297 1:08.712 1:08.014 1:07.950 1:15.991 1:09.607 1:53.656
65 Cru HALLIDAY (NSW) 1:19.093 1:10.732 1:07.904 3:09.609 5:15.880 1:31.479 1:08.368
67 Bryan STARING (WA) 1:22.329 1:12.841 1:08.098 3:04.374 1:25.472 5:04.333 1:47.099

308 John LYTRAS (QLD) 1:21.313 1:09.598 1:09.304 1:09.390 2:28.965

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 : April 26 - 28
Queensland Raceway

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS AUSTRALIAN SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 27/04/24 Started at: 14:54:35
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 15:16

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd

1  Troy HERFOSS (QLD)  (4th) 14  Glenn ALLERTON (NSW)  (3rd)
1 26.997 24.383 24.353 1:15.733 271 1 30.351 24.834 21.447 1:16.632 254
2 22.890 24.070 20.884 1:07.844 276 2 22.794 23.956 20.925 1:07.675 274
3 22.792 24.025 20.919 1:07.736 274 3 22.615 24.176 20.860 1:07.651 274
4 23.687 25.066 42.686 1:31.439 265 4 24.766 26.323 2:51.750 3:42.839 236
5 3:12.332 29.755 55.412 4:37.499 243 5 44.183 31.811 6:08.195 7:24.189 164
6 5:27.412 35.016 29.321 6:31.749 185 6 40.575 34.043 27.809 1:42.427 180

3  Cameron DUNKER (NSW)  (11th) 21  Josh WATERS (VIC)  (5th)
1 29.182 24.664 21.298 1:15.144 265 1 48.524 25.934 21.261 1:35.719 237
2 22.916 24.114 21.205 1:08.235 271 2 22.947 24.316 20.989 1:08.252 270
3 22.987 24.417 21.494 1:08.898 271 3 22.827 24.038 20.909 1:07.774 274
4 23.714 25.092 42.436 1:31.242 264 4 22.774 24.509 44.247 1:31.530 274
5 2:17.027 25.550 22.841 3:05.418 268 5 9:22.114 30.299 28.266 10:20.679 192
6 25.918 28.389 45.981 1:40.288 251
7 5:09.421 33.672 25.034 6:08.127 173 27  Max STAUFFER (NSW)  (2nd)

1 28.922 24.402 21.321 1:14.645 272
11  Broc PEARSON (QLD)  (6th) 2 22.632 23.806 21.097 1:07.535 275

1 27.253 24.561 23.517 1:15.331 262 3 22.753 23.866 20.955 1:07.574 276
2 23.001 24.159 21.643 1:08.803 273 4 24.649 25.589 44.719 1:34.957 255
3 22.754 24.015 21.053 1:07.822 273 5 2:45.889 25.478 1:03.604 4:14.971 264
4 23.605 25.087 42.643 1:31.335 257 6 4:31.802 30.495 24.046 5:26.343 238
5 2:18.626 25.441 22.967 3:07.034 264 7 24.889 27.287 23.326 1:15.502 256
6 29.160 31.595 48.890 1:49.645 218
7 4:50.565 27.223 24.480 5:42.268 246 46  Mike JONES (QLD)  (1st)

1 33.560 30.310 21.266 1:25.136 268
13  Anthony WEST (QLD)  (10th) 2 22.582 23.973 20.918 1:07.473 273

1 34.769 26.355 22.450 1:23.574 232 3 24.154 24.519 20.834 1:09.507 263
2 23.011 24.331 21.102 1:08.444 269 4 22.587 23.763 20.805 1:07.155 271
3 22.964 24.120 21.062 1:08.146 270 5 23.068 24.614 8:33.166 9:20.848 264
4 23.220 26.047 2:47.669 3:36.936 239 6 42.174 33.026 1:15.260 2:30.460 182



Round 3 : April 26 - 28
Queensland Raceway

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS AUSTRALIAN SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 27/04/24 Started at: 14:54:35
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 15:16

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd

61  Arthur SISSIS (SA)  (8th) 67  Bryan STARING (WA)  (9th)
1 30.674 25.934 21.689 1:18.297 239 1 33.724 25.539 23.066 1:22.329 243
2 22.865 24.637 21.210 1:08.712 268 2 23.255 28.101 21.485 1:12.841 265
3 22.762 24.165 21.087 1:08.014 277 3 22.924 24.038 21.136 1:08.098 272
4 22.698 24.126 21.126 1:07.950 278 4 24.080 26.412 2:13.882 3:04.374 191
5 22.834 30.250 22.907 1:15.991 274 5 36.808 27.161 21.503 1:25.472 229
6 22.878 24.620 22.109 1:09.607 272 6 29.415 29.485 4:05.433 5:04.333 198
7 30.683 32.899 50.074 1:53.656 161 7 41.679 33.768 31.652 1:47.099 200

65  Cru HALLIDAY (NSW)  (7th) 308  John LYTRAS (QLD)  (12th)
1 32.757 24.672 21.664 1:19.093 269 1 33.875 25.801 21.637 1:21.313 234
2 25.266 24.512 20.954 1:10.732 223 2 23.318 24.846 21.434 1:09.598 262
3 22.841 24.069 20.994 1:07.904 271 3 23.162 24.716 21.426 1:09.304 262
4 24.949 24.800 2:19.860 3:09.609 263 4 23.292 24.674 21.424 1:09.390 260
5 43.113 31.303 4:01.464 5:15.880 190 5 24.143 25.786 1:39.036 2:28.965 243
6 38.018 28.252 25.209 1:31.479 254
7 23.004 24.147 21.217 1:08.368 271

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 : April 26 - 28
Queensland Raceway

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS AUSTRALIAN SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 27/04/24 Started at: 14:54:35
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 15:16

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:15.171 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R1 1:14.645 1
2:22.706 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R1 1:07.535 2
3:16.627 46 Mike JONES (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:07.473 2
5:33.289 46 Mike JONES (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:07.155 4

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 : April 26 - 28
Queensland Raceway

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS AUSTRALIAN SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES
Date: 27/04/24 Started at: 14:54:35
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 15:16
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 M. JONES 22.582 M. JONES 23.763 M. JONES 20.805 M. JONES 1:07.150 1:07.155 .005
2 G. ALLERTON 22.615 M. STAUFFER 23.806 G. ALLERTON 20.860 M. STAUFFER 1:07.393 1:07.535 .142
3 M. STAUFFER 22.632 G. ALLERTON 23.956 T. HERFOSS 20.884 G. ALLERTON 1:07.431 1:07.651 .220
4 A. SISSIS 22.698 B. PEARSON 24.015 J. WATERS 20.909 T. HERFOSS 1:07.701 1:07.736 .035
5 B. PEARSON 22.754 T. HERFOSS 24.025 C. HALLIDAY 20.954 J. WATERS 1:07.721 1:07.774 .053
6 J. WATERS 22.774 B. STARING 24.038 M. STAUFFER 20.955 B. PEARSON 1:07.822 1:07.822 .000
7 T. HERFOSS 22.792 J. WATERS 24.038 B. PEARSON 21.053 C. HALLIDAY 1:07.864 1:07.904 .040
8 C. HALLIDAY 22.841 C. HALLIDAY 24.069 A. WEST 21.062 A. SISSIS 1:07.911 1:07.950 .039
9 C. DUNKER 22.916 C. DUNKER 24.114 A. SISSIS 21.087 B. STARING 1:08.098 1:08.098 .000
10 B. STARING 22.924 A. WEST 24.120 B. STARING 21.136 A. WEST 1:08.146 1:08.146 .000
11 A. WEST 22.964 A. SISSIS 24.126 C. DUNKER 21.205 C. DUNKER 1:08.235 1:08.235 .000
12 J. LYTRAS 23.162 J. LYTRAS 24.674 J. LYTRAS 21.424 J. LYTRAS 1:09.260 1:09.304 .044

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 : April 26 - 28
Queensland Raceway

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS AUSTRALIAN SUPERBIKE
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 27/04/24 Posted at: 15:16

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q08  Q09  Lap  

1 46 Mike JONES (QLD) / Yamaha Racing Team / Shop Yamaha / Pirelli Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:07.709 1:07.155 1:07.155
2 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) / Penrite Racing Yamaha YZF-R1 1:07.565 1:07.535 1:07.535
3 14 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) / Macarthur BMW Motorrad / Thrumster Bus. Pk / 

Port Bike / GB Racing / 3 Story Cap.
Bmw M1000RR 1:07.804 1:07.651 1:07.651

4 1 Troy HERFOSS (QLD) / DesmoSport Ducati Ducati V4R 1:07.644 1:07.736 1:07.736
5 21 Josh WATERS (VIC) / McMartin Racing / Gotzinger Small Goods Ducati V4R 1:07.880 1:07.774 1:07.774
6 11 Broc PEARSON (QLD) / DesmoSport Ducati Ducati YZF-R1 1:07.976 1:07.822 1:07.822
7 65 Cru HALLIDAY (NSW) / Yamaha Racing Team / Shop Yamaha / Pirelli Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:07.767 1:07.904 1:07.904
8 61 Arthur SISSIS (SA) / Hoey Racing / Picture Me Rollin Motorcycle Accessory 

Emporium
Yamaha YZF R1 1:08.329 1:07.950 1:07.950

9 67 Bryan STARING (WA) / MotoGo Yamaha Yamaha YZF-R1 1:07.614 1:08.098 1:08.098
10 13 Anthony WEST (QLD) / Addicted to Track Yamaha YZF-R1 1:08.148 1:08.146 1:08.146
11 3 Cameron DUNKER (NSW) / Penrite Racing Yamaha YZF-R1 1:08.234 1:08.235 1:08.235
12 308 John LYTRAS (QLD) / Caboolture Yamaha / AGV / TCX / Pirelli / Motul / RK 

Chains / Ricondi
Yamaha YZF-R1 1:08.845 1:09.304 1:09.304

13 85 Ty LYNCH (SA) / Michelin / YRD / Webb Plastics / Gas Imports Yamaha YZF-R1 1:09.127 1:09.127
14 82 Ryan YANKO (QLD) / Ricondi / Callide Plumbing Serv. / Cube performance Ducati V4R 1:10.724 1:10.724
15 73 Eddie LEESON (QLD) / GNH / AWX / Marjason & Marjason / Race and Road Yamaha YZF-R1 1:10.835 1:10.835
16 72 Paris HARDWICK (NSW) / BCPerformance Racing / Kawasaki Aust. / 

Landscapesupplies.com.au / Maxim A-c
Kawasaki ZX10RR 1:10.864 1:10.864

17 28 Josh SODERLAND (NSW) / Gowanloch M-cycles / Smash Media Adv. / 
Soderland M-c Supplies / 4SR Leathers

Yamaha YZF-R1 1:11.577 1:11.577

18 37 Michael EDWARDS (QLD) / Addicted to Track / Northstar Yamaha / Stop & 
Seal

Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:11.622 1:11.622

19 64 Michael KEMP (SA) / SA Pool and Spas Services / Lees Spot on M-cycles / 
SM Fabrications

Yamaha YZF-R1 1:12.472 1:12.472

20 60 Paul LINKENBAGH (NSW) / Smash Media Racing Tyrepower / Soderland M-c 
Supplies / 4SR Leathers

Yamaha YZF-R1 1:12.649 1:12.649

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 : April 26 - 28
Queensland Raceway
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Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS AUSTRALIAN SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 27/04/24 Started at: 14:54:35
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 15:16

Time Description
14:54:31 PIT EXIT OPEN
15:03:50 Light rain falling, track damp
15:09:40 Chequered Flag
15:12:55 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


